FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

Re
2-14-00 3EC

1

02-25-2000



 \mathbf{T}

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101276451

Attorney's Docket No. 006842-008

PADEMARKO	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Paul Francis CONWAY, Bradley John RYAN and	Name: SEALING TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD
Kenneth Michael CRANE	Address: <u>5 Spine Street, Summer Park</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Queensland, Australia
	Queensiand, Musicana
3. Nature of conveyance:	2 7 <u>9</u> 1
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: [] Tes [A] AO
Execution Date: October 11, 1999	Ö
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	et in a second s
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 11, 1999	
•	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. 1 atch 110.(3)
09/421,533	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Bruce J. Boggs, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[] Enclosed YOE
P.O. Box 1404	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	8. Deposit account number.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Bruce J. Boggs, Jr.	. Soyly . February 14, 2000
Name of Person Signing by Milush.	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010562 FRAME: 0648

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PAUL FRANCIS CONWAY	, aAustralian	
citizen, residing at3 Porchester Street, Fig Tree Pocket, Queensland, Australia		
BRADLEY JOHN RYAN at 24 St James Brand, Centennial Park, Queenslan	, a Australian citizen, residing d, Australia	
KENNETH MICHAEL CRANE at 73 Sandalwood Drive, Yamanto, Queensland, Aus	,a Australian citizen, residing	
hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented certain new and for which Assignor has executed an Application day of, 1999;	-	
AND WHEREAS, <u>SEALING TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD</u> of business at <u>5 Spine Street</u> , Sumner Park, Queens		
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said		
improvements and the said Application.		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Patents which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to he United States, or under any International Treaty or Convention, and all Patents which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, or under any International treaty or Convention dh all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States or of any International Treaty or Convention, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Patents for said improvements to the said Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in a		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.		
THIS //Ch day of October 1999	Signature	
THIS //TH day of OCT &ER 1999	Signature B. Rysse	
THIS // TH day of ocroser 1999	Kn 4 Signature	

RECORDED: 10/20/1999

PATENT REEL: 010562 FRAME: 0649